service as determined by the employee’s system anniversary date.

B. A higher level of benefits does not take place if an employment
anniversary occurs while receiving benefits or if the employment
anniversary occurs before the employee returns to work for one
hundred eighty two (182) consecutive days after any STD benefit
usage.

If your length of
service is:

Then Benefits
at 100% of
Base Salary

Are Paid For:

And Benefits
at 60% of

Base Salary
Are Paid For:

Less than one year None None
1 year but < 2 years 2 weeks 24 weeks